## FORM 9 CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

Construction Act

Regional Municipality of Peel		
(County/District/Regional Municipality/Town/City in which premises are situated)		
Mayfield Road and The Gore Road, City of Brampton		
	(str	reet address and city, town, etc., or, if there is no street address, the location of the premises)
This is to co	ertify that t	the contract for the following improvement:
Watermain Installation, Replacement and Relocations on Mayfield Road and The Gore Road, City of Brampton, Projects 11-4075, 13-4065, 14-1165, 16-1167, and 16-1177		
Shaft and Tunnel Construction and 600mm Watermain and Associated Works only		
		(short description of the improvement)
to the abov	e premise	s was substantially performed on: November 11, 2022  (date substantially performed)
		(date substantially performed)
Date certific	cate signe	d: <u>December 20, 2020</u>
	-	
		Cotton Cako
(n:		tifier where there is one) (owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
(ρι	aymont cor	(owner and contractor, where there is no payment certifier)
Name of owner:		Regional Municipality of Peel
Address for service:		10 Peel Centre Drive, Brampton, Ontario L6T 4B9
Name of contractor:		Pacific Paving Ltd.
Address for service:		5845 Luke Road Suite #204, Mississauga, Ontario, L4W 2K5
Name of pa	ayment ce	rtifier (where applicable): GM BluePlan Engineering Limited
Address:	650 Woo	dlawn Road West, Block C, Unit 2, Guelph, ON N1K 1B8
(Use A or B,	whichever	is appropriate)
□ A.	□ A. Identification of premises for preservation of liens:	
		(if a lien attaches to the premises, a legal description of the premises,
		including all property identifier numbers and addresses for the premises)
⊠ B.	Office to	which claim for lien must be given to preserve lien:

Regional Municipality of Peel, 10 Peel Centre Drive, Suite B, 4th Floor, Brampton, Ontario, L6T 4B9,